

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16851/2023

Suresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Madan Lal Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anshuman Saxena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ms. Priya Rastogi, Adv.for Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

12/02/2024

Notices of respondent Nos.8, 9 & 11 are awaited.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file fresh address of respondent No.7.

On filing of fresh address, let fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos.7, 8, 9 & 11 by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable on 02.04.2024.

In the meantime, served respondents are required to file reply within four weeks.

List on 02.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J