

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16851/2023

Suresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Madan Lal Kumawat  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Anshuman Saxena                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG assisted by<br>Mr. C.S. Sinha, Mr. Chinmay Sharma<br>& Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali<br>Mr. Ankur Rastogi<br>Mr. Devesh Yadav<br>Mr. Yash Joshi for<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG<br>Mr. Nitish Joshi for<br>Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv.<br>Ms. Sampti Sharma for<br>Mr. Ajay Gupta |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**27/01/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (INDERJEET SINGH),J