

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16851/2023

Suresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Madan Lal Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC with Ms. Niti Jain Ms. Anushka Khandelwal Mr. R N Mathur, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Abhishek Mewara Ms. Sampti Sharma for Mr. Ajay Gupta Ms. Priya Rastogi through VC for Mr. Ankur Rastogi Mr. Rohit Tiwari Ms. Manisha Agarwal Mr. Priyam Agarwal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

19/11/2025

Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted last opportunity of three weeks' to file reply failing which the respondent No. 3 shall file an affidavit disclosing the reason(s) for not filing reply for last more than one and a half year.

List thereafter.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J