

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. PIL Petition No. 16851/2023

Suresh Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Madan Lal Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Choudhary
		Mr. Ajay Gupta with
		Mr. Shivam Soni
		Mr. Ankur Rastogi
		Mr. Devesh Yadav
		Mr. Utkarsh Dubey

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two weeks time to file rejoinder.

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/48